
Cumberland County Inspectors 
Thaddeus Banks 
Banks Forestry 
4366 Beaver Dam Church Road 
Roseboro, NC 28382 
910-624-6275 
thadbanks@msn.com 

Noah Crawford 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
5920 Piney Branch Way 
Leland, NC 28451 
910-882-2462 
ncrawford@gfrforestry.com 

Ashley Faircloth 
Pine State Forestry, PLLC 
6180 Gum Branch Road 
Jacksonville, NC 28540 
910-376-0462 
akfaircloth62@gmail.com 

Matthew Haunsperger 
N.C. Forest Service 
67 Crocker Road 
Smithfield, NC 27577 
919-219-5394 
matthew.haunsperger@ncagr.gov 

Jeremy Isom 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 488 
Lillington, NC 27546 
919-356-8938 
jisom@gfrforestry.com 

Thomas Jones 
Royals Forestry, LLC 
3107 Oak Grove Church Road 
Newton Grove, NC 28366 
919-801-9703 
trjones716@gmail.com 

Colby Lambert 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
5715 Christian Light Road 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
919-255-0514 
colby_lambert@ncsu.edu 

Phillip Lewis 
Enviva 
77 Will Lucas Road 
Linden, NC 28356 
252-933-9140 
phillip.lewis@envivabiomass.com 

Garrett McDonald 
Smurfit WestRock 
183 Ivy Row Lane, Apt. 307 
Red Bank, TN 37415 
910-703-1687 
mcdonald_garrett@yahoo.com 

Philip Mead 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
2519 S. Fayetteville Street 
Asheboro, NC 27205 
336-653-8839 
phil@hfcforestry.com 



Cumberland County Inspectors 
Ron Myers 
N.C. Forest Service 
P.O. Box 1242 
Clayton, NC 27528 
919-902-1842 
Ron.Myers@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 

Liam Walters 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
1470 Lawrence Road 
Broadway, NC 27505 
919-935-7454 
lwalters@gfrforestry.com 

Stephen Whitfield 
Whitfield Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 31024 
Raleigh, NC 27622 
919-787-1220 
sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 

Brian Yeich 
N.C. Forest Service 
3490 Big Woods Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
919-815-3785 
brian.yeich@ncagr.gov 

 

  

  


